Brand Model Designation NIJ CERTIFIED # Threat Level
SAF Ballistic 2A / Spike 3 (NJ DOC) CBIIA/3-4.6 2A/3
SAF Black Diamond M82-1 2
SAF Black Diamond M82A-1 2A
SAF Black Diamond M83A-1 3A
SAF M9 M92-1 2
SAF Platinum 2-5.0 XTXS2-3 2
SAF Platinum 3A-6.0 XTXS3A-1 3A
SAF Platinum 4.1 PIIA-4.1 2A
SAF Platinum 4.4 PII-4.4 2
SAF Platinum 4.5 PIIIA-4.5 3A
SAF Platinum 6.0 PII-6.0 2
SAF Platinum 6.1 PIIA-6.1 2A
VEST MODELS CONTAINING ZYLON
SAFZ0905